however, overburden thickness increases significantly in some 
areas with intermittent glaciofluvial deposits, colluvial aprons, talus slopes and till blankets along and 
near the alignment.  Evidence of solifluction activity was noted between kp-97.5 and kp-99.  One-
hundred-and-fifty-two (152) drillholes, including nineteen (19) at Cockburn Lake bridge crossing (in 
vicinity of kp-95.5 and twenty-five (25) test pits were completed over this segment.  Two proposed 
tunnels are also located within this segment, near kp-102.5 and kp-109. 

• kp-116.5 to kp-126: